Date of
Application

10/1/2012

11/29/2012

10/3/2012

10/18/2012

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Correction

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Heritage/AR Arts Council

Arkansas Forestry
Commission

Friday, February 01, 2013

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2012

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE
4th QUARTER OF 2012

(A.CA. §19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Project Description

Conference Speaker on women at ground Zero
and the place of women in law enforcement in
America.

Abstinence Education Program provides
abstinence education to youth 12-19 yrs of age
with a focus on groups that are most likely to bear
children out-of-wedlock. The program serves
parents & siblings of youth involved in the
Abstinence Education Program.

Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic
operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and
grants to local arts agencies for operating
support, Arts in Education, Project Support, AIE in
Communities, & grants to Underserved
Communities.

Forest Legacy Program

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Justice

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services/Division of
Youth Services

National Endowment
for the Arts

U.S. Department of
Agriculture/ Forest
Service
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Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total
Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

$4,400.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,400.00

$579,159.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,016,068.00

$653,700.00
$0.00
$700,000.00
$0.00

$1,353,700.00

$52,159.00
$17,369.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69,528.00



Date of
Application

10/26/2012

10/8/2012

10/29/2012

11/14/2012

12/20/2012

State Agency

Arkansas Forestry
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Friday, February 01, 2013

Project Description

Overall purpose of the Emergency Forest
Restoration Program is to educate & guide
landowners to where they will recognize &
restore the natural resources through
professional guidance & Farm Bill practice
implementation.

New construction project to build a fishing pier at
Burns Park in North Little Rock, Arkansas

Scott Henderson WMA Work Center Construction
and Equipment Acquisition. Setting up a new
segment.

Devil's Eyebrow Tract Land Acquisition. Setting up
a new segment.

"Statewide Fisheries Management" F-42-28.
Starting a new year action.

Area of Impact

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of

Agriculture/ Forest

Service

North Little Rock,
Pulaski County,

Arkansas Service

Van Buren County,
Arkansas
Service

Benton County,
Arkansas
Service

Statewide

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife

U.S. Department of

Interior/U.S. Office of
Fish & Wildlife Service
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Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total
Federal
Applicant

State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

$220,612.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$220,612.00

$120,000.00
$40,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$160,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$111,000.00
$343,219.00
$25,281.00

$0.00
$89,125.00

$457,625.00

$611,250.00
$0.00
$203,750.00
$0.00

$815,000.00



Date of
Application

12/20/2012

12/19/2012

12/19/2012

11/9/2012

11/20/2012

State Agency

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas State Plant Board

Arkansas State Plant Board

Department of Arkansas
Heritage

Department of Arkansas
Heritage

Friday, February 01, 2013

Project Description

"Fish Culture and Stocking Project" F-43-28.
Starting a new year action.

CORE Project - State Coordinator Function

Pine Commodity Survey Project

Surveys for harperella (Ptilimnium nodosum).
Cossatot leafcut (Polymnia cossatotensis),
geocarpon (Geocarpon minimum), and American
chaffseed (Schwalbea americana).

Survey & Planning Activities FY2013 Program

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

State of Arkansas

Statewide

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Interior/U.S. Office of
Fish & Wildlife Service

U.S. Department of

Agriculture

U.S. Department of

Agriculture

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife

Service

Department of
Interior/National Park

Service
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Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total
Federal
Applicant

State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

$3,000,000.00
$0.00
$1,000,000.00
$0.00

$4,000,000.00

$27,518.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$27,518.00

$6,080.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,080.00

$18,693.00
$0.00
$6,231.00
$0.00

$24,924.00

$394,476.00
$262,984.00
$0.00
$0.00

$657,460.00



