## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

# **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

### STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2012

#### QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

#### 4th QUARTER OF 2012

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/1/2012	Arkansas Department of Correction	Conference Speaker on women at ground Zero and the place of women in law enforcement in America.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$4,400.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,400.00
11/29/2012	Arkansas Department of Health	Abstinence Education Program provides abstinence education to youth 12-19 yrs of age with a focus on groups that are most likely to bear children out-of-wedlock. The program serves parents & siblings of youth involved in the Abstinence Education Program.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Division of Youth Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$579,159.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,016,068.00
10/3/2012	Arkansas Department of Heritage/AR Arts Council	Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and grants to local arts agencies for operating support, Arts in Education, Project Support, AIE in Communities, & grants to Underserved Communities.	Statewide	National Endowment for the Arts	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$653,700.00 \$0.00 \$700,000.00 \$0.00 \$1,353,700.00
10/18/2012	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Forest Legacy Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other - Total	\$52,159.00 \$17,369.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$69,528.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/26/2012	Arkansas Forestry Commission		Agriculture/ Forest	Federal Applicant State Other	\$220,612.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	
10/8/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	New construction project to build a fishing pier at Burns Park in North Little Rock, Arkansas	North Little Rock, Pulaski County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Total Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$220,612.00 \$120,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$160,000.00
10/29/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Scott Henderson WMA Work Center Construction and Equipment Acquisition. Setting up a new segment.	Van Buren County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$111,000.00
11/14/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Devil's Eyebrow Tract Land Acquisition. Setting up a new segment.	Benton County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$343,219.00 \$25,281.00 \$0.00 \$89,125.00 \$457,625.00
12/20/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	"Statewide Fisheries Management" F-42-28. Starting a new year action.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/U.S. Office of Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$611,250.00 \$0.00 \$203,750.00 \$0.00 \$815,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
12/20/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	"Fish Culture and Stocking Project" F-43-28. Starting a new year action.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/U.S. Office of Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$3,000,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$1,000,000.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$4,000,000.00
12/19/2012	Arkansas State Plant Board	CORE Project - State Coordinator Function	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$27,518.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$27,518.00
12/19/2012	Arkansas State Plant Board	Pine Commodity Survey Project	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$6,080.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$6,080.00
11/9/2012	Department of Arkansas Heritage	Surveys for harperella (Ptilimnium nodosum). Cossatot leafcut (Polymnia cossatotensis), geocarpon (Geocarpon minimum), and American chaffseed (Schwalbea americana).	State of Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$18,693.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$6,231.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$24,924.00
11/20/2012	Department of Arkansas Heritage	Survey & Planning Activities FY2013 Program	Statewide	Department of Interior/National Park Service	Federal	\$394,476.00
					Applicant	\$262,984.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$657,460.00

---- END OF RECORDS ----